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NEW ZEALAND.

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
(EXPENDITURE OF THE) DURING 1911-12 AND 1912-13.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 25th July, 1913.
Ordered,'' That there be laid before this House a return showing, in classes, the expenditure of the InternalAffairs Department during the years 1911-12 and 1912-13."—(Mr. Russell.) internal

Expenditure, under respective Votes, of the Internal Affairs Department during theYears 1911-12 and 1912-13.

, T . . ~. . J- Hislop, Under-Secretary.Department of Internal Affairs, 22nd August, 1913.

ApproximateCost ofPaper. -Preparation not given, printing (1,400 copies),£1 10s.

Price 3d.]
By Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.— 1913.

Name of Vote. 1911-12.
Amount.

1912-13.
Amount.

Clerk of Executive Council
Office of Minister of Internal Affairs
Ministers' Secretaries
Messengers and Office-keepers
Audit Office
Registrar-General
Electoral
High Commissioner's Office
Museum
Advertising Office
Dominion Laboratory
Bacteriological Laboratory
Printing and Statiotiery ...
Mental Hospitals
Home for Defectives
Tourist Department
Public Health, Hospitals, and Charitable Aid
Cook Islands Administration
Miscellaneous Services...

£
50

4,325
1,003
8,842

11,772
38,589
81,283
8,414. 2,553
1,529
4,303

997
37,776
96,081

1,030
46,478
33,751

5,412
53,539

£
50

4,925
936

10,141
8,960

15,948
8,237
6,843
3,050
1,478
4,368
1,121

24,218
100,451

1,092
45,935
34,498
5,619

36,730

437,727 314,599
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