1913. NEW ZEALAND.

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

(EXPENDITURE OF THE) DURING 1911-12 AND 1912-13.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 25th July, 1913.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return showing, in classes, the expenditure of the Internal Affairs Department during the years 1911-12 and 1912-13."—(Mr. Russell.)

Expenditure, under respective Votes, of the Internal Affairs Department during the Years 1911-12 and 1912-13.

Name of Vote.						1911-12. Amount.	1912-13. Amount.
Q1 1 A 7 7						£	£
Clerk of Executive Council	•••					50	50
Office of Minister of Internal	Affairs			•••		4,325	4,925
Ministers' Secretaries				• • •		1,003	936
Messengers and Office-keepers	3					8,842	10,141
Audit Office	•••					11,772	8,960
Registrar-General						38,589	
Electoral			•••			81,283	15,948
High Commissioner's Office						8,414	8,237
Museum		•••			• • •	,	6,843
Advertising Office	•••		•••	•••	•••	2,553	3,050
Dominion Laboratory			•••	• • • •	••••	1,529	1,478
Bacteriological Laboratory		• • • •	•••		• • • •	4,303	4,368
Printing and Stationery	•••	• • •	•••			997	1,121
Mental Hospitals	• • •			• • •	•••	37,776	24,218
II am a fam Diff. It	•••	• • •	• • •	• • •	• • • •	96,081	100,451
m	••••	• • •	•••	• • •	•••	1,030	1,092
Public Health Hemitals and	C1		• • •	•••		46,478	45,935
Public Health, Hospitals, and	Charitable	Aid	•••	• • •	•••	33,751	34,498
Cook Islands Administration		• • •	• • •	• • •	• • • •	5,412	5,619
Miscellaneous Services	•••	• • •	• • •	•••		53,539	36,730
				•		437,727	314,599

J. HISLOP, Under-Secretary.

Department of Internal Affairs, 22nd August, 1913.

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation not given, printing (1,400 copies), £1 10s.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1913.

Price 3d.]